
422960-2021 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 422960-2021 - Result
Italy-Turin: Library furniture
OJ S 161/2021 20/08/2021
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Società di Committenza Regione Piemonte S.p.A. - S.C.R. - Piemonte S.p.A.
Postal address: Corso Marconi 10
Town: Torino
NUTS code: ITC1 Piemonte
Postal code: 10125
Country: Italy
Contact person: Dr.ssa Irene Bozzolan
E-mail: appalti@scr.piemonte.it
Telephone: +39 0116548347
Fax: +39 0116599161

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.scr.piemonte.it
Address of the buyer profile: www.scr.piemonte.it

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Centrale di Committenza regionale — ex art. 3, c. 1 lett. i) del D.Lgs. 50/2016 e s.
m.i. e L.R. 19 del6.8.2007

Main activity
Other activity: Attività di centralizzazione delle committenze ex art. 3, comma 1, lett. l) del D.
Lgs. n. 50/2016 es.m.i.

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Fornitura e posa di arredi per l’allestimento della nuova Biblioteca del Campus Perrone a 
Novara (159-2020)
Reference number: 159-2020

Main CPV code
39155000 Library furniture

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Fornitura e posa di arredi per l’allestimento della nuova Biblioteca del Campus Perrone a 
Novara, sita in Via Perrone 1, Novara

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/422960-2021
mailto:appalti@scr.piemonte.it?subject=TED
http://www.scr.piemonte.it
http://www.scr.piemonte.it


422960-2021 Page 2/4

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6. Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 291 168,45 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: ITC15 Novara
Main site or place of performance: Campus Perrone a Novara, sita in Via Perrone 1, Novara

Description of the procurement
Fornitura e posa di arredi per l’allestimento della nuova Biblioteca del Campus Perrone a 
Novara, sita in Via Perrone 1, Novara

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: QUALITÁ E CARATTERISTICHE DEGLI ARREDI OFFERTI / 
Weighting: 64
Quality criterion - Name: CRITERI MINIMI AMBIENTALI E SOSTENIBILITÀ / Weighting: 6
Price - Weighting: 30

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 001-000275

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/000275-2021


422960-2021 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Title:
Fornitura e posa di arredi per l’allestimento della nuova Biblioteca del Campus Perrone a 
Novara (159-2020)

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
14/05/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 6
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: B.B.F. S.P.A.
Postal address: VIALE BIANCA MARIA 23
Town: MILANO
NUTS code: ITC4C Milano
Postal code: 20122
Country: Italy
E-mail: info@bbf-spa.com
Telephone: +39 0362310379
Fax: +39 0362310362
Internet address: https://www.bbf-spa.com/
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 416 060,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 291 168,45 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
L'appalto è stato aggiudicato a: B.B.F. S.p.A. (operatore economico ausiliario: SCHULZ 
SPEYER BIBLIOTHEKSTECHNIK AG), per aver formulato l’offerta economicamente più 
vantaggiosa, avendo totalizzato 90,14/100 punti, con un ribasso percentuale pari al 30,09 % 
sull’importo posto a base di gara.
Importo base gara: 416 060.00 EUR, oltre oneri di legge.
Importo di aggiudicazione: 291 168.45 EUR, oltre oneri di legge.
Il concorrente dichiara di non voler subappaltare.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunale Amministrativo Regione Piemonte
Postal address: CORSO STATI UNITI 45
Town: Torino
Postal code: 10128
Country: Italy

mailto:info@bbf-spa.com?subject=TED
https://www.bbf-spa.com/


422960-2021 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

Telephone: +39 0115576411

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Si richiama quanto previsto dal D. Lgs 20 marzo 2010, n. 53

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: SCR PIEMONTE S.p.A. - Direzione Appalti
Town: Torino
Postal code: 10100
Country: Italy
E-mail: appalti@cert.scr.piemonte.it
Telephone: +39 0116548347
Fax: +39 0116599161
Internet address: www.scr.piemonte.it

Date of dispatch of this notice
16/08/2021

mailto:appalti@cert.scr.piemonte.it?subject=TED
http://www.scr.piemonte.it

